': .
v .
"] 1 L] -
I Il y - t . (

FQURTH AMENDMENT TQ DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT

5

]
Reference 1is hereby made for all purposes to thai cer

o PROBATE
15,060

ER
T4 RHGE

Sﬂﬂmm,' MED

TEF 1TED

;
Development Agreement dated May 4, 1989, as amendedfpy Fi
N

Cpok-1620

pM C

Amendment +to Development Agreement dated September 5, 1

"
Second Amendment to Development Agreement dated November,3, 1

e/ 88/

1 = 3¥

#
and Third Amendment to Development Agreement dated Aﬁgust
1990, all of which are effective as of March 17, 1989 and are

between McKenzie Methane Corporation (hereinafter called

"McKenzie") and Smith-Gordy Methane Company (hereinafter called
"Participant'), and as further amended by letter dated
August 14, 1990 from Participant and others addressed to and
accepted by McKenzie (sald Development Agreement as so amended
is hereinafter called '"the Development Agreement"), whereby
Participant acquired from McKenzie certain undivided interests
in Coal Seam Gas Leases and the right to participate with
MﬁKenzie in the development of Coal Seam Gas reserves in

151 40

accordance with and subject to the terms of the4Beyeloniernh

- L
Agreement, \
g 17 JUNE 93 03:31:55 PH

McKenzie and Participant consider it tﬁgﬁlﬂgﬁb&ﬂﬁ%ﬂmm

desirable and advantageous that the Development Agreement be
further amended in the manner hereinafter set forth.
NOW, - THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises contained

herein and the mutual benefits and cobligations of McKenzie and

- g A N - R I I T T T .
. '_,-l'*.-;_'ﬂ%.,"‘..:i"' e Tha et A e e S i A S e e, T

Earticipant under the Developnent Agreement, McKenzie and
Participant do hereby further amend the Development Agreement as
fﬁllnws;

For the third Subsequent Program only, Section 1.20 of the
original Development Agreement 1g hereby deleted therefrom in

its entirety and the following section is hereby inserted in

lieu thereof:

section 1.20 "Participation Percentage" - the
percentage interest of 2.,62%.
| . For the same consideration recited above and without
waiving any rights or claims that McKenzie or Participant may

have against the other, McKenzie and Participant hereby adopt,

S P 0 e T P L F et D A1 5 1 P LT ke o 2 s Ty el Nt b o B e LIt It gty o e PR S by ™E T

SOURCES OF TITLE: Tuscalogsa County, Alabama, Deed Book 1016 at.Page 190

i US] at _ X 56 010382 §
1S5 at g f

118 at 3




by s

;,jiJ’

‘j RN

ratify and confirm the Development Agreement, as herein amended,
and agree and declare that the Development Agreement is
presently in full force and effect with respect to the Program
Area in accordance with its terms, as herein amended. Terms
defined in the Development Agreement and not otherwise defined
herein shall have the same meanings herein as such terms have in
the Development Agreement. The terms and provisions of this
instrument shall extend to, be binding upon and inure to the use
and benefit of McKenzie and Participant and their respective
successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Dated this <the 7th day of November, 1990, but effective
for all purposes as of the commencement of the third Subsequent

Program.

Witnesses: McKENZIE METHANE CORPORATION

Michael McKenzde, \President

" - W

SMITH-GORDY METHANE COMPANY

H. Smith,

Russell D. Gordy, Partn

1151 0041
KEUURUED 1R ABUVE

DEED BOGK&PAGE
i? JUNE 23 03:33:20 PH
W. HARDY RCCGLLUM
TUSCALDNGA COUNTYs ALABAMA

g6 010383

e e AL e R [ ol
e O S .

o o T




(.

THE STATE OF. TEXAS §

§

COUNTY OF HARRIS §
This instrument was  acknowledged = before me  on
November 2 1290, by MICHAEYL. McKENZIE, President of McKENZIE
METHANE CORPORATION, a Texas corporation, on behalf of said

corporation.

CERNIECE H, WILLIAMS

{HOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF "I'ELI.I
MY COMMIZIION EXPIRES

JUNE 23, 1893

My Commission Expires:

_iiégaamﬁﬁgﬁaa'ﬁé/ %24££ZB;EZ§E&L

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR
THE STATE OF T E X A S

___Zékﬂﬁﬁéé: 39{ Ul Ll am s

(Printed Name of Notary)

o= 28-93
THE STATE OF TEXAS  § "
COUNTY OF HARRIS §
This instrument was acknowledged before me on
November , 1980, by LESTER H. SMITH, Partner of SMITH-GORDY
METHANE COMPANY, a Texas joint venture, on behalf of said joint
venture.
) - gﬁﬁggkryﬁa r"/cfﬁ%/
Jﬁ.._mm,,r__ L QDIE . TROMPSON NOTARY PUBLIC IN D FOR
' ) MiE.w COMMISSION EXPIRES THE STATE OF T E X A &
s, h L} guty 16, 1092
~ (Printed Name of Notary)
My Commission Expires:
1151 0042
RECHORDED IN ABGVE
DEED BOOK&PAGE
17 JUNME 93 03:133:30 PN
. TUSCALDDSA. COUNTY: AL
THE STATE OF TEXAS - § ' ALAGATA
§
COUNT 17 JUNE 93 03734510 PH 00029833 DG83
¥ OF HARRIS § AR DEEDS THT PAID: 12,25
This instrument was - acknowledgagl 1l:ne.fFi:‘t?.‘l':m:i)IHGEIH‘EZES on 8.50
November g ’ 1990, by RUSSELL D.SUcorpY, ISTHREERHLE of 1.00 E
SMITH-GORDY METHANE COMPANY, a Texas joint ‘gﬁnture,;érﬁ geﬂgi% of 75 B
said joint venture. .00 K
' ] NOTARY PUBLIC AND FOR
", MELODIE 1. THOMPSON THE STATE OF T E X A S
L} MY CORMISIION EXPIRES
July 18, 1982
' (Printed Name of Notary) ;
My Commission Expires; ;
] ' ;;;L; .l. —
o | A R I S
ok i e 'f:, Lk
' Dmmmwe i o - | EZ'."* g e
- R 56 010384
S P iﬁiﬁﬁ; ?
E; v 3 ALi ) .{Ti fy o :” !*.:L R 1 :ﬂ, :4




RDY McCOLLUM, JUDGE O ‘
 ra gL, TRUE- 13

AL FOREGOING IS A F
NETRUMRNT(S) HEREWITH $¥1

BOOK, -

-+ NESS MY HAND ANG SEAL THIS £.2- s

7 T L L
L%

—_—

. .

-
~
-

GHELBY COUNTY JUDGE.

g93-18207

CERTIF 1ED
OF PROBATE

0B4 MO 15,00

.-ﬁ - - . -
doraca s, B 5 i

GUT AS SAME

r [ —*—'— = - .

DGE U RC
. ol . s

T L LA sl i

P M -

: PROBATE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THA
| CORRECT COPY OF THE

-

_APPEARS OF RECORE WN

Q , N SAD COURT.

h.‘.j LY M@m

"




